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NEBRASKA STATE PATROL 
Fiscal Year Report 

1986-1987 

Total Fleet Miles Traveled 

UNIFORM ENFORCEMENT 

Enforcement Charges 

Accidents Investigated 

Motorists Assisted 

Obstructions Removed 

Relays (by hours) 
Blood 
Eyes 
Rabies & Other 

UCI Cases 
DI'ug Related 
Criminal Related 

1,151.0 
251.0 

5,117.5 

212 
795 

Liquor Enforcement 

Moving Violations 

Speeding 

Driving While Intoxicated 

Other Alcohol Violations 

License Deficiencies 

Registration Deficiencies 

Equipment Violations 

Truck Violations 

Felony Arrests 

All Other 

8,385,805 

253,811 

3,772 

19,577 

9,810 

6,519.5 

1,007 

189 

4,516 

67,055 

1,242 

1, 153 

3,384 

5,208 

356 

311 

1,048 

1,071 



llpes of Discrepancy as a Result of Violation Cards Issued 

No Operators License 

No Registration 

Equipment Violations 

All Other 

Warnings Issued 

12,750 

38,976 

29,964 

832 

85,925 

SAFETY EDUCATION AND TRAINING 

Hours 

Safety Programs 
Attendance: 71,407 

Driver Improvement Program 
Attendance: 1,524 

Releases to Media 
Training Received By Patrol 

I nstruction Provided to Patrol Members 

I nstruction Provided to Other Criminal 
Justice Agencies 

Safety Education Displays 

AIR WING 

Enforcement Flight Hours 

Summonses 

Violations 

Warnings 

Total Air' Wing Contacts 

3,900.0 

1,129.0 

171.0 
34,011.5 

10,204.5 

3,026.5 

844.0 

1,543.5 

7,743 

1,974 

7,292 

17 ,009 



COMMUNICATIONS 

Services to Other Law Enforcement Agencies 

National Crime Information Center Entries (NCIC) 

National Crime Information Queries (NCIC) 

Nebraska LETS - NCIS (All terminal transactions 

National LETS Transactions 

Switcher Transactions 

C RIM I N A LID R UG 

New Suppo Cases 
Cases Reports Closed 

Criminal I nvestigt'ltions 386 1, 153 238 

Dr'ug Investigations 400 807 206 

Criminal Laboratory 
State Patrol 506 
Other Criminal Justice Agencies 1,545 

Polygraph Examinations Melica nts Criminal 
188 236 

23,729 

30,326 

1,040,664 

2,247,622 

1,165,039 

15,836,799 

Arrests 

131 

197 

CRIMINAL IDENTIFICATION AND RECORDS 

Fingerprint Cards Received 

Latent Finger'print Cases Received New 

Latent I dentifications Made 

Latent Comparisons Made 

Total Cl'iminal Justice Criminal Recorod Checks 

Total Non-Criminal Justice Reco,'d Checks 

Total Adult Probation Checks 

10,234 

475 

190 

34,062 

17 ,874 

4,060 

4,925 



.~-.---~-.-~ - ._........---._- ~"-- --" 

Total Dispositions Received 

Reassigned Criminal Jackets 

Vehicle Checks by Identification Division 

Traffic Warrants Entered in NCIS 

Traffic Warrants Cancelled in NCI S 

Vital Statistics Deceased Checked 

Vital Statistics Deceased Purged 

CARRIER ENFORCEMENT 

Trucks Weighed by Portable Scales 

Violations Issued from Portable Scales 

Percentage of Truck in Violation 

Trucks Weighed by Permanent Scales 

Violations Issued from Permanent Scales 

Percentage of Trucks in Violation 

New cases 

Cases Cleared 

Founded 

Unfounded 

Not Sustained 

INTERNAL AFFAIRS 

Complaints Received - no alleged misconduct 

8,257 

2,007 

342 

459 

571 

17 ,365 

538 

22,431 

6,734 

30% 

1,262,436 

14,905 

1.2% 

92 

91 

44 

32 

8 

121 




