

1588

# NEBRASKA STATE PATROL

112235

U.S. Department of Justice National Institute of Justice

This document has been reproduced exactly as received from the person or organization originating it. Points of view or opinions stated in this document are those of the authors and do not necessarily represent the official position or policies of the National Institute of Justice.

Permission to reproduce this copyrighted material has been granted by

Nebraska State Patrol

to the National Criminal Justice Reference Service (NCJRS).

Further reproduction outside of the NCJRS system requires permission of the copyright owner.

NCJRS

JUL 14 1988

ACQUISITIONS



ANNUAL REPORT



1986/87

# NEBRASKA STATE PATROL Fiscal Year Report 1986-1987

Total Fleet Miles Traveled	8,385,805
UNIFORM ENFORCEMENT	
Enforcement Charges	253,811
Accidents Investigated	3,772
Motorists Assisted	19,577
Obstructions Removed	9,810
Relays (by hours)  Blood 1,151.0  Eyes 251.0  Rabies & Other 5,117.5	6,519.5
UCI Cases Drug Related 212 Criminal Related 795	1,007
Liquor Enforcement	189
Charges as a Result of Summonses Issued	
Moving Violations	4,516
Speeding	67,055
Driving While Intoxicated	1,242
Other Alcohol Violations	1,153
License Deficiencies	3,384
Registration Deficiencies	5,208
Equipment Violations	356
Truck Violations	311
Felony Arrests	1,048
All Other	1,071

Types of Discrepancy as a Result of Violation Cards Is	sued
No Operators License	12,750
No Registration	38,976
Equipment Violations	29,964
All Other	832
Warnings Issued	85,925
SAFETY EDUCATION AND TRAININ	G
Hours	
Safety Programs Attendance: 71,407	3,900.0
Driver Improvement Program Attendance: 1,524	1,129.0
Releases to Media Training Received By Patrol	171.0 34,011.5
Instruction Provided to Patrol Members	10,204.5
Instruction Provided to Other Criminal Justice Agencies	3,026.5
Safety Education Displays	844.0
AIR WING	
Enforcement Flight Hours	1,543.5
Summonses	7,743
Violations	1,974
Warnings	7,292
Total Air Wing Contacts	17,009

# COMMUNICATIONS

Services to Other Law Enforcement Agencies	23,729
National Crime Information Center Entries (NCIC)	30,326
National Crime Information Queries (NCIC)	1,040,664
Nebraska LETS - NCIS (All terminal transactions	2,247,622
National LETS Transactions	1,165,039
Switcher Transactions	15,836,799

# CRIMINAL/DRUG

	New Cases	Supp. Reports	Cases Closed	Arrests
Criminal Investigations	386	1,153	238	131
Drug Investigations	400	807	206	197
Criminal Laboratory State Patrol	506			
Other Criminal Justic	ce Agenci	es 1,545		
D. L	A	4		•

Polygraph	Examinations	<b>Applicants</b>	Criminal
		188	236

# CRIMINAL IDENTIFICATION AND RECORDS

Fingerprint Cards Received	10,234
Latent Fingerprint Cases Received New	475
Latent Identifications Made	190
Latent Comparisons Made	34,062
Total Criminal Justice Criminal Record Checks	17,874
Total Non-Criminal Justice Record Checks	4,060
Total Adult Probation Checks	4,925

Total Dispositions Received	8,257
Reassigned Criminal Jackets	2,007
Vehicle Checks by Identification Division	342
Traffic Warrants Entered in NCIS	459
Traffic Warrants Cancelled in NCIS	571
Vital Statistics Deceased Checked	17,365
Vital Statistics Deceased Purged	538
CARRIER ENFORCEMENT	
Trucks Weighed by Portable Scales	22,431
Violations Issued from Portable Scales	6,734
Percentage of Truck in Violation	30%
Trucks Weighed by Permanent Scales	1,262,436
Violations Issued from Permanent Scales	14,905
Percentage of Trucks in Violation	1.2%
INTERNAL AFFAIRS	
New cases	92
Cases Cleared	91
Founded	44
Unfounded	32
Not Sustained	8
Complaints Received - no alleged misconduct	121